

**AMENDMENT**

OFFERED IN THE HOUSE

BY REPRESENTATIVE CARRICK

TO: CSHB 190(W&M)

1 Page 3, line 27:

2 Delete "and"

3

4 Page 3, line 28, following "representatives":

5 Insert ", and four members appointed by the commissioner of the department being  
6 reviewed under AS 44.99.730 or the president of the University of Alaska if the University of  
7 Alaska is being reviewed under AS 44.99.730. Members appointed by the commissioner or  
8 president of the University of Alaska under this subsection must be employees of the  
9 department or the University of Alaska that is under review under AS 44.99.730"

10

11 Page 3, following line 31:

12 Insert a new paragraph to read:

13 "(1) by the governor, the president of the senate, or the speaker of the  
14 house of representatives"

15

16 Page 4, line 1:

17 Delete "(1)"

18 Insert "(A)"

19

20 Page 4, line 3:

21 Delete "(2)"

22 Insert "(B)"

23

1 Page 4, line 3, following "reappointed":

2 Insert "; and

3 (2) by the commissioner or president of the University of Alaska serve  
4 until the review of that department or the University of Alaska is complete under  
5 AS 44.99.730"